
 
ASPCRO Pest Management in Schools Committee Meeting Agenda 

April 4, 2023 
 

Via Teams 

OR  

 at Hilton Lexington in Blackberry Lily meeting room 

 
 

1. Attendees: 

Name Organization Email 

David Bryson WSDA dbryson@agr.wa.gov 

Marah Clark FDACS Marah.clark@fdacs.gov 

Janet Hurley Texas A&M 

AgriLife 

janet.hurley@ag.tamu.edu 

David Huber VAAFM David.huber@vermont.gov 

Christine Wicks MN Dept of 

Ag 

Christine.Wicks@state.mn.us 

Chris Wible Rentokil 

Terminix 

Chris.wible@Rentokil.com 

Jon Goodman KDA Jon.goodman@ky.gov 

Alvin Harris DOEE Alvin.harris@dc.bov 

Allison Cuellar TDA Allison.cuellar@TexasAgriculture.gov 

  

 

 

2. Old Business: 

a. White paper on pesticides and children 

Reviewed current draft of paper. Edits will be made as suggested. 

Allison will also give an example of how the paper can be utilized 

using Texas local regulation. The paper will be sent via email to be 

discussed at the next meeting.  

b. Survey 

Reviewed survey with committee. Suggestion were made. The survey 

will be sent via email to be finalized. Hope to put survey out to 

membership sometime in the near future.  

 

3. New Business: 

a. Funding for School IPM programs 

mailto:David.huber@vermont.gov
mailto:Christine.Wicks@state.mn.us
mailto:Jon.goodman@ky.gov


- Funding is limited  

- There are lots of regional voices in this arena and a question was 

asked about the number of NGO’s active in this school IPM. 

Discussed varied groups/meetings like IPM institute and the IPM 

symposium.  

b. Informational videos links for ASPCRO website 

- A discussion to add to an ASPCRO school IPM page links to videos 

(such as Pest Defense videos) to enhance usefulness of page to SLA 

looking for information. Consider adding a tile to marque to 

draw/push attention to the page.  

 

4. Open Discussion 

- No further discussion. 
 


